1st Reading	
2 nd Reading	

Received 12/9/2016 Clerk-Treasurer's Office Auburn, Indiana 46706

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-19

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A LOCAL ROAD AND BRIDGE MATCHING GRANT FUND

SUMMARY

This ordinance establishes a Local Road and	d Bridge Matching Grant Fund pursuant to
HEA 1001-2016 to be governed by the applicable s	tatutory provisions therein.
Recorder's Office Auditor's Office	Publish Public Hearing
Clerk's Office Other:	Publish O/R after adoption
Oulci.	

1st Reading	
2 nd Reading	

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-19

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A LOCAL ROAD AND BRIDGE MATCHING GRANT FUND

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN,

INDIANA:

Section I.

The Clerk-Treasurer of the Municipal City of Auburn shall establish a new fund to be known as the Local Road and Bridge Matching Grant Fund (Grant Fund).

Section II.

The fund shall be a non-reverting fund.

Section III.

The purpose of the Grant Fund shall be for receipt of money from the Local Road and Bridge Matching Grant Fund through INDOT as well as local match funds transferred from the State of Indiana's LOIT Special Distribution Fund earmarked for local road improvements; specifically, Norland Park Pavement Replacements.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and signing by the Mayor.

1st Reading	
2 nd Reading	_

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Commo	on Council of the City of Auburn, Indiana, this
day of, 2017.	
ATTEST:	James Finchum, Councilmember
Patricia M. Miller, Clerk-Treasurer	
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City o	of Auburn, Indiana, this day of
, 2017.	
	PATRICIA M. MILLER Clerk-Treasurer
APPROVED AND SIGNED by me this _	day of, 2017.
	NORMAN E. YODER, Mayor

1st Reading	
2 nd Reading	

VOTING:	AYE	NAY
Wayne Madden		
James Finchum		
Denny Ketzenberger		
Dennis K "Matthew" Kruse, II		
Kevin Webb		
Michael Watson		
Michael Walter		